



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 904/2019 & CM APPL. 51267/2019, 51268/2019
VIMLA Appellant
Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-1.

+ MAC.APP. 905/2019
RAJ KUMAR Appellant
Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram, Adv.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **29.11.2019**

List on 20.03.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2019
kb