



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 904/2019**

VIMLA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram, Mr. Akshay
Aggarwal, Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ **MAC.APP. 905/2019**

RAJ KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram, Mr. Akshay
Aggarwal, Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.05.2023

1. None appears for the respondent/insurer when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 14.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 23, 2023

al