



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 904/2019**

VIMLA

.....Appellant

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

+ **MAC.APP. 905/2019**

RAJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Appearance:- Mr. Ravindra Vikram Singh, Mr. Gagan & Mr. Akshay Aggarwal, Advocates for Appellant in Item No. 22. [M:-9810994987]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 20.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

'pv'