



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 904/2019**

VIMLA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram & Mr. V.K.
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advs. for R-1.

(16)

+ **MAC.APP. 905/2019**

RAJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram & Mr. V.K.
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

1. At joint request, list on 20th August 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 20, 2026/MK