



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010464812019

+ **MAC.APP. 904/2019**

VIMLA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram Signh, Mr.
Akshay Aggarwal & Mr. Gaurav
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advs. for R-1.

15

CNR No. DLHC010464822019

+ **MAC.APP. 905/2019**

RAJ KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravindra Vikram Signh, Mr.
Akshay Aggarwal & Mr. Gaurav
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

1. It is already 5:35 P.M.
2. This matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
3. List on 19th February 2027.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/sm